COZYHOSTS

Privacy Policy

SDP Property Management Inc places great importance in the protection of your personal information. As a result, the following privacy policy has been implemented.

Please note that the present privacy policy applies to the personal information we collect, use, disclose, transfer and retain through our cozyhosts.com Site.

The collection of personal information

SDP Property Management Inc may collect personal information.

The disclosure of personal information

We never sell, rent or trade your personal information to third parties without prior consent or as permitted by law or the present policy.

In this regard, we may disclose your personal information to third parties who provide us with services, such as payment processing, hosting our website, transmitting emails or other communications, organizing contests and promotions or for statistical purposes.

These service providers are bound by confidentiality agreements that prohibit the disclosure of personal information for purposes other than the provision of the services on our behalf or as otherwise required by the applicable law.

However, we reserve the right to disclose your personal information as part of legal proceedings or a valid statutory investigation or order, or otherwise under the applicable law.

Retention of personal information

SDP Property Management Inc retains personal information in accordance with the privacy laws.

Changes to our Privacy Policy

This Privacy Policy may be updated periodically as a result of changes in practises of personal information protection. The revised Privacy Policy will be posted on the Site. We manage your personal information in accordance with the privacy policy in effect at the time of collection of such information.